

MACC – 06 of 2023

Order No- 04

19-07-2023 Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing D.C.F on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No step is taken by the O.P no. 2.

Op no-01 files a petition praying for time for filing w/s on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the case record be transferred to the **Ld. Addl. District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura** for disposal.

Fix 02-09-2023 for filing D.C.F, filing w/s by the OP no-01 and supply copy of the petition dated 06-05-2023 to the petitioner and further order.

Sd/- Supratim Dasgupta
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB01246