

Present:Sri Durga Sankar Rana.
Additional District Judge,Fast Track Court,Bankura.

MACC-06 of 2023

Order No 13

06.11.2024.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-01.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P-1 files hazira.

Ld lawyer from the both side are present.

Heard both sides.

Petition dated 06.05.2023 is allowed on contest.For the copies of insurance policy,certificate of registration,driving licence,fitness certificate of the vehicle bearing No-WB 68N/8628,climant to supply the copies of the above said documents positively by 07.11.2024 either by hand or by filing before the court.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 08.11.2024 for evidence.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,Bankura.