

Present: Shri Durga Sankar Rana,
Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura.

MACC 06/2023

Order No. 16,
Date- 15/02/2025.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of OP No.1/Insurance Co.

Petitioners are duly represented by their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Lawyer for both sides are also present.

Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the OP No.1/Insurance Co files hazira with one witness namely Dr. Sonali Moi and she is examined as O.P.W. 4 and cross-examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Lawyer for OP No.1/Insurance Co. has filed a petition and prayed to adduce evidence on his behalf.

Heard. Considered the prayer of OP No.1/Insurance Co. and the same is allowed.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner has filed a petition and praying for time for filing DCF on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered the petition and the same is allowed.

Fixing **14/05/2025** for evidence on behalf of OP No.1/Insurance Co. and filing DCF by the petitioners.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- D.S. Rana,

Judge, M A C Tribunal
Fast Track Court, Bankura.

Sd/- D.S. Rana,

Judge, M A C Tribunal
Fast Track Court, Bankura.

